10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

Position

Chief Engineer & General
Manager

Departmental Engineer
General Manager

Chief Engineer & General
Manager

Assistant General Manager

General Manager

Assistant General Manager

Departmental Engineer

District Manager And Engineer

Division Engineer I

Asst Chief Eng & Asst Gen
Manager

Departmental Engineer
Division Engineer |
Departmental Engineer
Director of Engineering

Departmental Engineer

Jwpcp Manager

Other Positions Held Special District

County Sanitation District No. 2

(Los Angeles)

County Sanitation District No. 2

(Los Angeles)

Orange County Sanitation
District

County Sanitation District No. 2

(Los Angeles)

Orange County Sanitation
District

Delta Diablo

Orange County Sanitation
District

County Sanitation District No. 2

(Los Angeles)

West Valley Sanitation District
of Santa Clara County (Santa
Clara)

County Sanitation District No.
(Los Angeles)

County Sanitation District No.
(Los Angeles)

County Sanitation District No.
(Los Angeles)

County Sanitation District No.
(Los Angeles)

County Sanitation District No.
(Los Angeles)

Orange County Sanitation
District

County Sanitation District No.
(Los Angeles)

County Sanitation District No.
(Los Angeles)

Department

Chief Engineer Office

Financial Management

General Management

Chief Engineer Office

Engineering

Administrative Services

Administrative Services
Wastewater
Management
Administration &
Information Systems
Engineering

Chief Engineer Office
Facilities Planning
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering

Technical Services

Wastewater
Management

Total Wages

$386,802

$369,813

$346,151

$323,934

$321,870

$292,900
$291,387

$288,839

$279,543

$277,938

$272,555

$271,382

$268,466

$262,428

$260,750

$251,447

$251,072

Total Retirement

Contribution

$57,941

$36,289

$80,092

$79,459

$70,772

$53,261
$77,056

$54,889

$56,722

$49,918

$55,579

$46,180

$37,276

$66,218

$51,162

$71,335

$62,521



18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.
26.

27.

28.
29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.
36.

Director of Human Resources

Engineering Manager

Senior Engineer

Director Of Engineer And
Operations

Resource Recovery Services
Director
IT Syst & Operations Manager

Departmental Engineer

Business Services Director

Engineering Manager

Departmental Engineer

Engineering Services Director

Engineering Manager

Manager Of Laboratories

Director Of Administration &
Information Services

Engineering Manager

Asst Departmental Engineer

Human Resources Manager

General Manager

Engineering Manager

Orange County Sanitation
District

Orange County Sanitation
District

County Sanitation District No. 2
(Los Angeles)

West Valley Sanitation District
of Santa Clara County (Santa
Clara)

Delta Diablo

Orange County Sanitation
District

County Sanitation District No. 2
(Los Angeles)

Delta Diablo

Orange County Sanitation
District

County Sanitation District No. 2
(Los Angeles)

Delta Diablo

Orange County Sanitation
District

County Sanitation District No. 2
(Los Angeles)

West Valley Sanitation District
of Santa Clara County (Santa
Clara)

Orange County Sanitation
District

County Sanitation District No. 2
(Los Angeles)

County Sanitation District No. 2
(Los Angeles)

Napa Sanitation District

Orange County Sanitation
District

Human Resources
Environmental Services
Solid Waste
Management
Engineering
Operational Services
Administrative Services
Solid Waste
Management

Business Services

Engineering

Financial Management
Engineering Services
Operations &
Maintenance

Technical Services

Administration &
Information Systems

Engineering

Technical Services

Human Resources

NS-Administration

Engineering

$249,347

$243,554

$240,549

$238,506

$238,363

$236,068

$235,035

$234,107
$230,925

$228,198

$228,071
$227,406

$225,378

$225,314

$221,720

$218,785

$218,502

$218,057
$210,442

$44,098

$57,003

$29,080

$51,169

$60,669

$57,044

$62,213

$59,376
$55,621

$55,387

$61,234
$36,989

$55,005

$49,766

$64,731

$59,373

$64,727

$63,331
$38,559



37.

38.

39.
40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.
48.

49,

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.
55.

56.

Division Engineer I

Senior Engineer

Senior Engineer

General Manager

Environ Lab and OM Manager

Asst Departmental Engineer

Division Engineer |

Operations Manager

Engineering Supervisor

Asst Departmental Engineer

Plant Manager

Engineering Supervisor

Division Engineer |

Division Engineer |

Division Engineer I

Director Of Finance

Division Engineer |

Associate Engineer

Engineering Supervisor

Division Engineer |

County Sanitation District No.
(Los Angeles)

County Sanitation District No.
(Los Angeles)

Delta Diablo

Ventura Regional Sanitation
District

Orange County Sanitation
District

County Sanitation District No.
(Los Angeles)

County Sanitation District No.
(Los Angeles)

Orange County Sanitation
District

Orange County Sanitation
District

County Sanitation District No.
(Los Angeles)

Delta Diablo

Orange County Sanitation
District

County Sanitation District No.
(Los Angeles)

County Sanitation District No.
(Los Angeles)

County Sanitation District No.
(Los Angeles)

Ventura Regional Sanitation
District

County Sanitation District No.
(Los Angeles)

Delta Diablo

Orange County Sanitation
District

County Sanitation District No.
(Los Angeles)

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

Facilities Planning

Wastewater
Management

Engineering Services

Administration

Environmental Services

Wastewater
Management

Facilities Planning

Operations &
Maintenance

Operations &
Maintenance

Facilities Planning

Operational Services

Environmental Services
Technical Services
Wastewater
Management
Technical Services
Administration

Solid Waste
Management

Engineering Services

Engineering

Technical Services

$206,466

$206,316

$205,911
$205,244

$202,128

$201,385

$200,947

$199,987

$199,929

$199,857

$197,981
$196,675

$196,103

$194,605

$194,556

$194,206

$194,080

$194,053
$193,173

$192,981

$55,596

$26,953

$60,445
$49,109

$53,548

$54,932

$54,989

$55,778

$51,633

$46,515

$63,152
$58,465

$56,955

$55.410

$56,946

$36,708

$54,316

$66,140
$57,998

$54,989



57.

58.

59.

60.

61.
62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

Engineering Supervisor
Information Technology
Manager

Senior Engineer

Power Plant Operator Il

Governmental Affairs Manager

Engineering Supervisor

Division Engineer |

Division Engineer |

Environmental Supervisor

Asst Departmental Engineer

Asst Departmental Engineer

Engineering Supervisor

Budget Manager

Engineering Supervisor

Division Engineer |

Engineering Manager

Senior Engineer

Division Engineer |

Information Tech Supervisor

Orange County Sanitation
District

County Sanitation District No.
(Los Angeles)

County Sanitation District No.
(Los Angeles)

Orange County Sanitation
District

Delta Diablo

Orange County Sanitation
District

County Sanitation District No.
(Los Angeles)

County Sanitation District No.
(Los Angeles)

Orange County Sanitation
District

County Sanitation District No.
(Los Angeles)

County Sanitation District No.
(Los Angeles)

Orange County Sanitation
District

County Sanitation District No.
(Los Angeles)

Orange County Sanitation
District

County Sanitation District No.
(Los Angeles)

Orange County Sanitation
District

Orange County Sanitation
District

County Sanitation District No.
(Los Angeles)

Orange County Sanitation
District

2

2

2

2

2

Engineering
Facilities Planning
Engineering
Operations &
Maintenance

Administrative Services

Engineering

Technical Services
Engineering
Environmental Services
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering

Financial Management
Engineering
Wastewater
Management
Engineering
Operations &

Maintenance

Solid Waste
Management

Administrative Services

$192,785

$192,699

$191,816

$191,701

$191,533
$191,114

$189,572

$188,972

$188,169

$187,176

$186,617

$186,087

$185,974

$185,515

$184,811

$184,350

$184,253

$183,623

$183,121

$49,177

$55,831

$44,081

$37,129

$53,421
$51,494

$46,296

$52,705

$51,105

$10,995

$53,195

$49,499

$53,077

$50,670

$54,481

$48,951

$47,619

$53,096

$30,849



76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.
88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

Division Engineer |
Engineering Supervisor
Electrical & Instruction Supt
Electrical & Instruction
Technician

Division Engineer |
Construction Inspector IlI
Senior Engineer
Supervising Engineer |
Principal Info Tech Analyst
Senior Engineer

Power Plant Operator Il

Operations Supervisor

Principal Info Tech Analyst
Division Engineer |

Legislative Programs Manager
Supt Of Ww Collection Sys
o&M

Supervising Engineer |l

Supervising Engineer |l

Senior Scientist

County Sanitation District No.

(Los Angeles)

Orange County Sanitation
District

County Sanitation District No.

(Los Angeles)

County Sanitation District No.

(Los Angeles)

County Sanitation District No.

(Los Angeles)

County Sanitation District No.

(Los Angeles)

Orange County Sanitation
District

County Sanitation District No.

(Los Angeles)

Orange County Sanitation
District

Orange County Sanitation
District

Orange County Sanitation
District

Delta Diablo

Orange County Sanitation
District

County Sanitation District No.

(Los Angeles)

County Sanitation District No.

(Los Angeles)

County Sanitation District No.

(Los Angeles)

County Sanitation District No.

(Los Angeles)

County Sanitation District No.

(Los Angeles)

Orange County Sanitation
District

Engineering

Engineering

Wastewater
Management

Wastewater
Management

Wastewater
Management

Engineering

Engineering

Wastewater
Management

Engineering

Engineering

Operations &
Maintenance

Operational Services

Engineering

Engineering

Technical Services

Wastewater
Management

Wastewater
Management

Wastewater
Management

Environmental Services

$182,314

$182,192

$181,357

$181,248

$180,857

$180,523

$180,166

$179,747

$179,544

$178,899

$177,806

$177,603
$177,468

$177,452

$176,965

$176,881

$176,843

$176,759

$176,058

$54,638

$50,198

$19,590

$38,083

$48,300

$25,234

$55,946

$43,188

$29,844

$41,470

$40,773

$54,753
$46,634

$46,376

$46,290

$48,785

$42,919

$46,635

$42,452



95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

Engineering Supervisor

Supervising Engineer ||

Engineering Supervisor

Senior Engineer

Engineering Supervisor

Supervising Engineer |

Orange County Sanitation Engineering
District

County Sanitation District No. 2 Technical Services
(Los Angeles)

Orange County Sanitation Engineering

District

Orange County Sanitation Engineering

District

Orange County Sanitation Environmental Services
District

County Sanitation District No. 2 Engineering
(Los Angeles)

$175,733

$175,476

$175,351

$175,111

$175,073

$175,021

$15,981

$47,363

$55,653

$43,057

$27,989

$44,132



