	Position	Other Positions Held	Special District	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
1.	Chief Engineer & General Manager		County Sanitation District No. 2 (Los Angeles)	Chief Engineer Office	\$386,802	\$57,941
2.	Departmental Engineer		County Sanitation District No. 2 (Los Angeles)	Financial Management	\$369,813	\$36,289
3.	General Manager		Orange County Sanitation District	General Management	\$346,151	\$80,092
4.	Chief Engineer & General Manager		County Sanitation District No. 2 (Los Angeles)	Chief Engineer Office	\$323,934	\$79,459
5.	Assistant General Manager		Orange County Sanitation District	Engineering	\$321,870	\$70,772
6.	General Manager		Delta Diablo	Administrative Services	\$292,900	\$53,261
7.	Assistant General Manager		Orange County Sanitation District	Administrative Services	\$291,387	\$77,056
8.	Departmental Engineer		County Sanitation District No. 2 (Los Angeles)	Wastewater Management	\$288,839	\$54,889
9.	District Manager And Engineer		West Valley Sanitation District of Santa Clara County (Santa Clara)	Administration & Information Systems	\$279,543	\$56,722
10.	Division Engineer II		County Sanitation District No. 2 (Los Angeles)	Engineering	\$277,938	\$49,918
11.	Asst Chief Eng & Asst Gen Manager		County Sanitation District No. 2 (Los Angeles)	Chief Engineer Office	\$272,555	\$55,579
12.	Departmental Engineer		County Sanitation District No. 2 (Los Angeles)	Facilities Planning	\$271,382	\$46,180
13.	Division Engineer I		County Sanitation District No. 2 (Los Angeles)	Engineering	\$268,466	\$37,276
14.	Departmental Engineer		County Sanitation District No. 2 (Los Angeles)	Engineering	\$262,428	\$66,218
15.	Director of Engineering		Orange County Sanitation District	Engineering	\$260,750	\$51,162
16.	Departmental Engineer		County Sanitation District No. 2 (Los Angeles)	Technical Services	\$251,447	\$71,335
17.	Jwpcp Manager		County Sanitation District No. 2 (Los Angeles)	Wastewater Management	\$251,072	\$62,521

18.	Director of Human Resources	Orange County Sanitation District	Human Resources	\$249,347	\$44,098
19.	Engineering Manager	Orange County Sanitation District	Environmental Services	\$243,554	\$57,003
20.	Senior Engineer	County Sanitation District No. 2 (Los Angeles)	Solid Waste Management	\$240,549	\$29,080
21.	Director Of Engineer And Operations	West Valley Sanitation District of Santa Clara County (Santa Clara)	Engineering	\$238,506	\$51,169
22.	Resource Recovery Services Director	Delta Diablo	Operational Services	\$238,363	\$60,669
23.	IT Syst & Operations Manager	Orange County Sanitation District	Administrative Services	\$236,068	\$57,044
24.	Departmental Engineer	County Sanitation District No. 2 (Los Angeles)	Solid Waste Management	\$235,035	\$62,213
25.	Business Services Director	Delta Diablo	Business Services	\$234,107	\$59,376
26.	Engineering Manager	Orange County Sanitation District	Engineering	\$230,925	\$55,621
27.	Departmental Engineer	County Sanitation District No. 2 (Los Angeles)	Financial Management	\$228,198	\$55,387
28.	Engineering Services Director	Delta Diablo	Engineering Services	\$228,071	\$61,234
29.	Engineering Manager	Orange County Sanitation District	Operations & Maintenance	\$227,406	\$36,989
30.	Manager Of Laboratories	County Sanitation District No. 2 (Los Angeles)	Technical Services	\$225,378	\$55,005
31.	Director Of Administration & Information Services	West Valley Sanitation District of Santa Clara County (Santa Clara)	Administration & Information Systems	\$225,314	\$49,766
32.	Engineering Manager	Orange County Sanitation District	Engineering	\$221,720	\$64,731
33.	Asst Departmental Engineer	County Sanitation District No. 2 (Los Angeles)	Technical Services	\$218,785	\$59,373
34.	Human Resources Manager	County Sanitation District No. 2 (Los Angeles)	Human Resources	\$218,502	\$64,727
35.	General Manager	Napa Sanitation District	NS-Administration	\$218,057	\$63,331
36.	Engineering Manager	Orange County Sanitation District	Engineering	\$210,442	\$38,559

37.	Division Engineer II	County Sanitation District No. 2 (Los Angeles)	Facilities Planning	\$206,466	\$55,596
38.	Senior Engineer	County Sanitation District No. 2 (Los Angeles)	Wastewater Management	\$206,316	\$26,953
39.	Senior Engineer	Delta Diablo	Engineering Services	\$205,911	\$60,445
40.	General Manager	Ventura Regional Sanitation District	Administration	\$205,244	\$49,109
41.	Environ Lab and OM Manager	Orange County Sanitation District	Environmental Services	\$202,128	\$53,548
42.	Asst Departmental Engineer	County Sanitation District No. 2 (Los Angeles)	Wastewater Management	\$201,385	\$54,932
43.	Division Engineer I	County Sanitation District No. 2 (Los Angeles)	Facilities Planning	\$200,947	\$54,989
44.	Operations Manager	Orange County Sanitation District	Operations & Maintenance	\$199,987	\$55,778
45.	Engineering Supervisor	Orange County Sanitation District	Operations & Maintenance	\$199,929	\$51,633
46.	Asst Departmental Engineer	County Sanitation District No. 2 (Los Angeles)	Facilities Planning	\$199,857	\$46,515
47.	Plant Manager	Delta Diablo	Operational Services	\$197,981	\$63,152
48.	Engineering Supervisor	Orange County Sanitation District	Environmental Services	\$196,675	\$58,465
49.	Division Engineer I	County Sanitation District No. 2 (Los Angeles)	Technical Services	\$196,103	\$56,955
50.	Division Engineer I	County Sanitation District No. 2 (Los Angeles)	Wastewater Management	\$194,605	\$55,410
51.	Division Engineer II	County Sanitation District No. 2 (Los Angeles)	Technical Services	\$194,556	\$56,946
52.	Director Of Finance	Ventura Regional Sanitation District	Administration	\$194,206	\$36,708
53.	Division Engineer I	County Sanitation District No. 2 (Los Angeles)	Solid Waste Management	\$194,080	\$54,316
54.	Associate Engineer	Delta Diablo	Engineering Services	\$194,053	\$66,140
55.	Engineering Supervisor	Orange County Sanitation District	Engineering	\$193,173	\$57,998
56.	Division Engineer I	County Sanitation District No. 2 (Los Angeles)	Technical Services	\$192,981	\$54,989

57.	Engineering Supervisor	Orange County Sanitation District	Engineering	\$192,785	\$49,177
58.	Information Technology Manager	County Sanitation District No. 2 (Los Angeles)	Facilities Planning	\$192,699	\$55,831
59.	Senior Engineer	County Sanitation District No. 2 (Los Angeles)	Engineering	\$191,816	\$44,081
60.	Power Plant Operator II	Orange County Sanitation District	Operations & Maintenance	\$191,701	\$37,129
61.	Governmental Affairs Manager	Delta Diablo	Administrative Services	\$191,533	\$53,421
62.	Engineering Supervisor	Orange County Sanitation District	Engineering	\$191,114	\$51,494
63.	Division Engineer I	County Sanitation District No. 2 (Los Angeles)	Technical Services	\$189,572	\$46,296
64.	Division Engineer I	County Sanitation District No. 2 (Los Angeles)	Engineering	\$188,972	\$52,705
65.	Environmental Supervisor	Orange County Sanitation District	Environmental Services	\$188,169	\$51,105
66.	Asst Departmental Engineer	County Sanitation District No. 2 (Los Angeles)	Engineering	\$187,176	\$10,995
67.	Asst Departmental Engineer	County Sanitation District No. 2 (Los Angeles)	Engineering	\$186,617	\$53,195
68.	Engineering Supervisor	Orange County Sanitation District	Engineering	\$186,087	\$49,499
69.	Budget Manager	County Sanitation District No. 2 (Los Angeles)	Financial Management	\$185,974	\$53,077
70.	Engineering Supervisor	Orange County Sanitation District	Engineering	\$185,515	\$50,670
71.	Division Engineer I	County Sanitation District No. 2 (Los Angeles)	Wastewater Management	\$184,811	\$54,481
72.	Engineering Manager	Orange County Sanitation District	Engineering	\$184,350	\$48,951
73.	Senior Engineer	Orange County Sanitation District	Operations & Maintenance	\$184,253	\$47,619
74.	Division Engineer I	County Sanitation District No. 2 (Los Angeles)	Solid Waste Management	\$183,623	\$53,096
75.	Information Tech Supervisor	Orange County Sanitation District	Administrative Services	\$183,121	\$30,849

76.	Division Engineer I	County Sanitation District No. 2 (Los Angeles)	Engineering	\$182,314	\$54,638
77.	Engineering Supervisor	Orange County Sanitation District	Engineering	\$182,192	\$50,198
78.	Electrical & Instruction Supt	County Sanitation District No. 2 (Los Angeles)	Wastewater Management	\$181,357	\$19,590
79.	Electrical & Instruction Technician	County Sanitation District No. 2 (Los Angeles)	Wastewater Management	\$181,248	\$38,083
80.	Division Engineer I	County Sanitation District No. 2 (Los Angeles)	Wastewater Management	\$180,857	\$48,300
81.	Construction Inspector III	County Sanitation District No. 2 (Los Angeles)	Engineering	\$180,523	\$25,234
82.	Senior Engineer	Orange County Sanitation District	Engineering	\$180,166	\$55,946
83.	Supervising Engineer I	County Sanitation District No. 2 (Los Angeles)	Wastewater Management	\$179,747	\$43,188
84.	Principal Info Tech Analyst	Orange County Sanitation District	Engineering	\$179,544	\$29,844
85.	Senior Engineer	Orange County Sanitation District	Engineering	\$178,899	\$41,470
86.	Power Plant Operator II	Orange County Sanitation District	Operations & Maintenance	\$177,806	\$40,773
87.	Operations Supervisor	Delta Diablo	Operational Services	\$177,603	\$54,753
88.	Principal Info Tech Analyst	Orange County Sanitation District	Engineering	\$177,468	\$46,634
89.	Division Engineer I	County Sanitation District No. 2 (Los Angeles)	Engineering	\$177,452	\$46,376
90.	Legislative Programs Manager	County Sanitation District No. 2 (Los Angeles)	Technical Services	\$176,965	\$46,290
91.	Supt Of Ww Collection Sys O&M	County Sanitation District No. 2 (Los Angeles)	Wastewater Management	\$176,881	\$48,785
92.	Supervising Engineer II	County Sanitation District No. 2 (Los Angeles)	Wastewater Management	\$176,843	\$42,919
93.	Supervising Engineer II	County Sanitation District No. 2 (Los Angeles)	Wastewater Management	\$176,759	\$46,635
94.	Senior Scientist	Orange County Sanitation District	Environmental Services	\$176,058	\$42,452

95.	Engineering Supervisor	Orange County Sanitation District	Engineering	\$175,733	\$15,981
96.	Supervising Engineer II	County Sanitation District No. 2 (Los Angeles)	Technical Services	\$175,476	\$47,363
97.	Engineering Supervisor	Orange County Sanitation District	Engineering	\$175,351	\$55,653
98.	Senior Engineer	Orange County Sanitation District	Engineering	\$175,111	\$43,057
99.	Engineering Supervisor	Orange County Sanitation District	Environmental Services	\$175,073	\$27,989
100.	Supervising Engineer I	County Sanitation District No. 2 (Los Angeles)	Engineering	\$175,021	\$44,132